





Mail Label No: None ēТ SEP

101139048 August 27, 1999 Box Assignment The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231 Atty. Ref.: Love Lift TM Case 1 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of Conveying Party(ies): HAWORTH, INC. [X] Corporation-State of Incorporation: Michigan [ ] Individual(s) [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership Association [ ] Other: Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): LOVE LIFT OF MICHIGAN, LTD. 6270 New Holland Street, Hudsonville, Michigan 49426 [ ] Individual(s)-Citizenship: [X] Corporation-State of Incorporation: Michigan [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership ) Other: If Assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic representative designation (must be separate from Assignment) is attached: [ ] Yes [ ] No Nature of Conveyance: ] Security Agreement [ ] Merger [X] Assignment [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other: Execution Date of Document: October 24, 1997 Trademark Registration Numbers: Trademark Application Numbers: 1 795 783 Total Number of Applications and Registrations Involved:  $\underline{1}$ . An enclosed check includes the recording fee of  $\underline{\$40.00}$  The Commissioner is hereby authorized to credit any overpayment, or to charge any additional recording fee required by this paper, to Deposit Account No. 06-1382. FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS P.C. Mail correspondence concerning 2026 Rambling Road Kalamazoo, MI 49008-1699 the document to: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Respectfully submitted, FOR-IN DUPLICATE DHT/L/ls FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C. 2026 Rambling Road 49008-1699 Kalamazoo, MI Phone: (616)381-1156 Fax : (616) 381-5465

> Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 2

420.9510

Assignment Check

Postal Card

Encl:

9/07/1999 JSHABAZZ 99000021 1795783 1 FC:481 40.00 DP

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HAWORTH, INC. (herein HAWORTH), a Michigan corporation, having a place of business at One Haworth Center, 1400 Highway M-40, Holland, Michigan 49423, is the owner by virtue of an Assignment recorded at Reel 1272 Frame 110 of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Registration No. Date of Registration
LOVE LIFT 1 795 783 September 28, 1993

WHEREAS, LOVE LIFT OF MICHIGAN, LTD. (herein LOVE LIFT), a Michigan corporation having a place of business at 6270 New Holland Street, Hudsonville, Michigan 49426, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HAWORTH hereby assigns to LOVE LIFT all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof.

SEAL

My Commission Expires

PublinGNIA M. CONKLIN

Notary Public, Allegar County, Mi
My Commonsum Literature of a 1 special